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Term Dates 2022-2023 

Term 2 Monday 30 October 2023-Friday 15 December 2023 
Term 3  Wednesday 3 January 2024-Friday 9 February 2024 
Term 4  Monday 19 February 2024-Thursday 28 March 2024   
Term 5  Monday 15 April 2024-Friday 24 May 2024 
Term 6  Monday 3 June 2024-Tuesday 23 July 2024 

 

Inset Days/Bank Holidays  
Monday 1 January 2024 (Bank Holiday)  
Tuesday 2 January 2024 (Inset Day) 
Friday 29 March 2024 (Bank Holiday)  
Monday 15 April 2024 (Inset Day)  
Monday 6th May 2024 (Bank Holiday)  
Friday 5 July 2024 (CLF Inset Day)  
 
*Should any of the above dates be rearranged we will inform parents/carers.  
 
You will be informed of other key dates throughout the academic year for Parents’ Evenings, Open Evenings 
and Exhibitions of Work.  
 
Please also look out for key dates on our website www.digitechstudioschool.clf.uk  
 

 

 

Sanitary Products available at Reception, please feel free to 
ask any member of staff if you need this. We will also be 
opening the First Aid room every Tuesday breaktime for 

any students to come and get sanitary products. This might 
not be applicable during exams.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.digitechstudioschool.clf.uk/
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Year 11 Leavers Hoodies -  
 
Leavers Hoodies are now available to order. Your child will be given an order 
form. The cost of the Leavers Hoodie is £22.00 and the deadline to place an order 
is Friday 1st December 2023. Please order by this date to avoid disappointment. 
Once ordered, the hoodies will be delivered to school. If your child missed the 
assembly, please ask them to come to reception for an order form. Payment can 
be made via cash or cheque, cheque payable to “Digitech Studio School”. Please 
ensure your child’s name is printed on the reverse of the cheque.  
 

 

 

 

 

Nasal Flu Vaccinations Nov 2023 
 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 
Please see below from the Sirona team who are carrying out vaccinations on Thursday 23rd November.  
 
Nasal Flu vaccination for Years 7 - 11, please remember to complete your consent form whether you do or not want 
the vaccination at https://imms.sirona-cic.org.uk/flu/2023/consent?v=1.23   
  
Parents will not be able to submit a consent form electronically after the closing date which is on Tuesday 21st 
November.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://protect-eu.mimecast.com/s/S-HACm7kLuVLA1sGQC3a?domain=imms.sirona-cic.org.uk


Newsletter Term 2 │10 November 2023   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ready Respectful Safe  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents & Carers,  
 
Please follow the link below for some very useful information on how to set-up parental controls on 
smartphones, search engines, broadband/mobile networks, and social media apps.  
 
Internet matters is an extremely good site, and parents/carers are encouraged to explore this site 
further for other useful tips.  
 
We will future other useful links from this site over the coming year.  
 
Many thanks,  
 

Phil de Scossa 
Designated Safeguarding Lead 
 
https://www.internetmatters.org/parental-controls/ 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

https://www.internetmatters.org/parental-controls/
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